


Payment History Report

E-911 COMMUNICATIONS ACCOUNT (911)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto00-0002009 MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL6/2/20250000000752 $ 74,207.00
1244393-94 4/7/2025 74,207.00 521-34-4 ANNUAL REGIONAL 911 REPOSITORY/DATA REMD

Auto00-0022006 VERSAFIED, INC.6/2/20250000000753 $ 4,330.00
1421 3/17/2025 4,330.00 521-34-4 ANNUAL RECORDER MAINTENANCE

Manual01-0021001 UC BOCC GENERAL FUND6/2/2025PR25522 $ 8,430.26
PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 756.00 521-11-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 5,227.92 521-12-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 982.59 521-14-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 514.22 521-21-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 949.53 521-22-2 PR 25-05-22

Report Total: $ 86,967.26

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025  11:42:44AM 1Page:



Payment History Report

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (EMG)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto0001005 A T & T MOBILITY6/2/20250000201828 $ 95.85
287322306104 52525 5/17/2025 95.85 52500-41-3 FIRSTNET PUBLIC SAFETY CELLULAR

Manual0021001 UC BOCC GENERAL FUND6/2/2025PR250522 $ 5,050.83
PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 2,268.00 52500-11-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,985.13 52500-12-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 316.65 52500-21-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 481.05 52500-22-2 PR 25-05-22

Report Total: $ 5,146.68

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025  11:07:07AM

User Logon:  RMG

1Page:



Payment History Report

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto00-0001010 WINDSTREAM6/2/20250000203169 $ 311.14
38392505 5/13/2025 311.14 52600-41-01 ACCT # 060397363

Auto00-0001042 AIRGAS USA, LLC6/2/20250000203170 $ 118.42
9161411632 5/22/2025 118.42 52600-48-01 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Auto00-0001116 KAREN LAURIE ASH6/2/20250000203171 $ 40.00
2504107 4/30/2025 40.00 52200-13-02 VOL FF APRIL 1-30

Auto00-0001305 MICKEY FOSTER6/2/20250000203172 $ 100.00
2504607 4/30/2025 100.00 52200-13-02 VOL FF PARTICIPATION APRIL 1-30

Auto00-0002002 BIELLINGS TIRE6/2/20250000203173 $ 704.00
0215031 5/23/2025 704.00 52600-46-01 R6 2 TIRES

Auto00-0002020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC6/2/20250000203174 $ 153.15
85779398 5/21/2025 153.15 52600-48-01 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Auto00-0002028 BIO-CYCLE, LLC6/2/20250000203175 $ 106.00
413512 5/19/2025 106.00 52600-48-01 MEDICAL WASTE

Auto00-0006001 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY6/2/20250000203176 $ 622.09
250507 5/7/2025 622.09 52600-43-01 STATION 5 ACCT # 73216-12827

Auto00-0008014 HENRY SCHEIN, INC6/2/20250000203177 $ 283.18
26163398 5/12/2025 -244.60 52600-48-01 CREDIT MEMO

26163399 5/12/2025 -153.96 52600-48-01 CREDIT MEMO

26165028 5/13/2025 -37.45 52600-48-01 CREDIT MEMO

26178503 5/15/2025 -44.50 52600-48-01 CREDIT MEMO - GREEN SHEARS

40934943 5/6/2025 235.91 52600-48-01 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

41120024 5/8/2025 244.60 52600-48-01 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

41300448 5/13/2025 20.47 52600-48-01 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

41456395 5/16/2025 67.43 52600-48-01 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

41717348 5/22/2025 195.28 52600-48-01 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Auto00-0013032 MURRAY SUPERSTORE6/2/20250000203178 $ 158.87
431053 5/23/2025 158.87 52600-46-01 R6 OIL CHANGE

Auto00-0013046 MIRACLE AUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK SVC. CTR, INC.6/2/20250000203179 $ 339.40
25-17050 5/9/2025 339.40 52600-52-01 R6 TOW

Auto00-0014001 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & EQUIPMENT6/2/20250000203180 $ 20.99
162406 5/9/2025 20.99 52600-52-01 BATTERY TENDER

Auto00-0015007 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES,INC6/2/20250000203181 $ 8.99
6724-127937 5/10/2025 8.99 52600-52-01 BATTERY CLEANER

Auto00-0021006 VERIZON WIRELESS6/2/20250000203182 $ 256.94
6113959570 5/20/2025 256.94 52600-41-01 MOBILE PHN SERVICE # 222335615-0001

Auto00-0021006 VERIZON WIRELESS6/2/20250000203183 $ 21.02
6113959571 5/20/2025 21.02 52600-41-01 WIRELESS LAPTOP & EQUP #222335615-00002

Auto00-0022018 WEX BANK6/2/20250000203184 $ 720.36
14507651 4/30/2025 720.36 52200-56-02 FUEL ACCT 0496-00-186790-2

Auto03-0002001 WILLIS C BROUGHTON, JR6/2/20250000203185 $ 60.00
2504506 4/30/2025 60.00 52200-13-02 VOL FF APRIL 1-30

Auto03-0005001 JACK A ECK6/2/20250000203186 $ 100.00
2504605 4/30/2025 100.00 52200-13-02 VOL FF APRIL 1-30

Auto03-0008001 MARK HAMLIN6/2/20250000203187 $ 660.00
0504302 4/30/2025 160.00 52200-13-02 VOL FF APRIL 1-30 & FIRE CHIEF STIPEND

0504302 4/30/2025 500.00 52200-11-02 VOL FF APRIL 1-30 & FIRE CHIEF STIPEND

Auto03-0015001 KENNETH P OWEN, JR6/2/20250000203188 $ 100.00

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025  11:08:16AM

User Logon:  RMG

1Page:



Payment History Report

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

2504604 4/30/2025 100.00 52200-13-02 VOL FF APRIL 1-30

Auto03-0110001 ROBERT KOCH6/2/20250000203189 $ 300.00
2504306 4/30/2025 300.00 52200-13-02 VOL FF APRIL 1-30

Manual00-0022018 WEX BANK6/2/2025EMSWEX $ 4,316.61
104524576 4/30/2025 4,316.61 52600-58-01 FUEL ACCT # 0496-00-186815-7

Manual01-0020001 UC BOCC GENERAL FUND6/2/2025PR250522 $ 59,295.02
PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 2,938.40 52600-11-01 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 7,446.40 52600-13-01 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 19,165.36 52600-12-01 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 14,532.85 52600-14-01 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 3,329.53 52600-21-01 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 11,882.49 52600-22-01 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 -0.01 52600-12-01 PR 25-05-22

Manual01-0020001 UC BOCC GENERAL FUND6/2/2025PR250523 $ 5,203.13-
PR 2025-5-23 5/23/2025 -4,628.66 52600-13-01 PR 2025-5-23

PR 2025-5-23 5/23/2025 -354.13 52600-21-01 PR 2025-5-23

PR 2025-5-23 5/23/2025 -220.34 52600-22-01 PR 2025-5-23

Report Total: $ 63,593.05

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025  11:08:16AM

User Logon:  RMG

2Page:



Payment History Report

GRANTS & SPECIAL ACCOUNTS (GRT)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto01-0002009 BRAME HECK ARCHITECTS INC6/2/20250000001421 $ 13,230.00
2025050 5/13/2025 13,230.00 712-31-12-00 COURTHOUSE ROOF 100% CD

Auto01-0016009 PPM CONSULTANTS, INC.6/2/20250000001422 $ 7,870.00
104731 5/13/2025 7,870.00 513-31-08-00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU 4/30/2025

Auto01-0018014 ROBBY WORRELL CONSTRUCTION, LLC6/2/20250000001423 $ 1,850.00
52025497 5/22/2025 1,850.00 572-64-04-00 FRDAP GRANT LAND WORK

Auto01-0022000 V.S. ROBINSON CONTRACTING, LLC6/2/20250000001424 $ 149,750.00
25-157 5/21/2025 149,750.00 522-62-06-00 DRAW 3 METAL BUILDING - PROV FIRE STAT

Report Total: $ 172,700.00

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025  11:09:26AM 1Page:



Payment History Report

UNION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY (LIB)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto0006001 FPL6/2/20250000201581 $ 515.53
43395/25-8 5/13/2025 515.53 571-43-3 UTILITIES

Auto0019002 SHEFFIELD PEST CONTROL6/2/20250000201582 $ 37.00
304815 5/22/2025 37.00 571-46-3 MAINTENANCE

Auto0023012 WINDSTREAM6/2/20250000201583 $ 167.59
3432/25-8 5/13/2025 167.59 571-41-3 COMMUNICATION

Manual0021001 UNION CO BD OF COMMISSIONERS*******6/2/2025PR25-05-22 $ 7,317.76
PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 2,077.60 571-11-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 3,972.00 571-12-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 289.70 571-21-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 153.89 571-21-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 541.38 571-22-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 283.18 571-22-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 0.01 571-12-1 PR 25-05-22

Report Total: $ 8,037.88

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:06:25PM

User Logon:  PRHW

1Page:



Payment History Report

SMALL FUNDS (SML)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto0004010 JIM DEVALERIO6/2/20250000001171 $ 108.81
5/25 MILEAGE DAYTONA 5/19/2025 108.81 537-40-00-2 5/25 MILEAGE DAYTONA

Auto0012002 LAKE BUTLER FARM CENTER6/2/20250000001172 $ 429.31
1151922 5/14/2025 118.36 572-46-05-3 POLY TARP & HARDWARE

1152033 5/15/2025 94.99 572-46-05-3 HAMMER & TORK SCREWS GREEN

1152497 5/19/2025 150.00 524-46-00-1 2.5 GAL CREDIT EXTRA

1152612 5/20/2025 47.06 572-46-05-3 COUPLER, BUSING & TORK SCREWS

1152619 5/20/2025 18.90 572-46-05-3 COUPLE SXS, ELBOW SXS & CAP SLIP

Auto0019002 SHEFFIELD PEST CONTROL6/2/20250000001173 $ 111.00
302006-2 3/20/2025 37.00 572-46-04-3 PROVIDENCE COMM CTR

303204 4/17/2025 37.00 572-46-04-3 PROVIDENCE COMM CTR

304418 5/15/2025 37.00 572-46-04-3 PROVIDENCE COMM CTR

Auto0021007 UNION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.6/2/20250000001174 $ 736.25
61284 5/13/2025 35.96 537-64-00-2 BRG BALL 17X40X12MM

61285 5/13/2025 50.59 537-64-00-2 IDLER PULLY

61286 5/13/2025 14.97 537-64-00-2 BRG BALL 6204 SNAPPER 360Z SPINDLES

61361 5/19/2025 74.75 537-64-00-2 .130 TRIMMER LINE SPOOL

61397 5/22/2025 559.98 539-52-00-4 TRIMMER

Auto0023009 WINDSTREAM6/2/20250000001175 $ 81.48
2676/25-8 5/13/2025 81.48 524-41-00-1 PHONE @ BLDG DEPT

Manual0003001 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE6/2/2025CE 2025-05 $ 881.64
5208137/25-8 5/12/2025 66.01 572-43-05-3 OJ BASEBALL FIELD

7673304/25-08 5/12/2025 364.61 572-43-05-3 OJ BALLPARK

7673312/25-8 5/12/2025 451.02 572-43-05-3 OJ PRISON BALL FIELD

Manual0021001 UNION CO BD OF COMMISSIONERS6/2/2025PR25-05-22 $ 9,279.75
PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,079.20 524-11-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,424.37 524-12-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 27.05 524-14-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 489.60 537-11-00-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,984.80 537-12-00-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,389.44 539-12-00-4 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,272.80 572-12-00-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 83.53 572-14-00-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 187.98 524-21-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 187.39 537-21-00-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 103.46 539-21-00-4 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 100.23 572-21-00-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 271.65 524-22-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 304.01 537-22-00-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 189.38 539-22-00-4 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 184.87 572-22-00-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 -0.01 524-12-00-1 PR 25-05-22

Manual0020008 TD CARD SERVICES6/2/2025TDMAY25 $ 1,100.43
114-9873022-9961860 5/22/2025 29.99 524-51-00-1 DOG BARK DETERRENT - BLDG DEPT

1279462 3/12/2025 46.99 572-46-04-3 TODDLER SWING FOR PROVIDENCE PARK

2629821 3/6/2025 129.97 572-46-05-3 TODDLER SWING FOR OJ PHIL FIELDS

6561806 3/6/2025 93.98 572-46-05-3 TODDLER SWING FOR OJ PHIL FIELDS

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025  11:35:28AM 1Page:



Payment History Report

SMALL FUNDS (SML)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

CONF 3205049623 5/15/2025 226.50 537-40-00-2 JIM ROOM/PARKING EPAF CONF

CONF 3225619287 5/15/2025 573.00 537-40-00-2 MEAGAN ROOM PARKING EPAF CONF

Manual0021004 UC ROAD DEPARTMENT6/2/2025WEX REIMB $ 38.05
TTF/WEX FEB REIMB 2/21/2025 38.05 524-52-00-1 TTF/WEX FEB REIMB

Report Total: $ 12,766.72

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025  11:35:28AM 2Page:



Payment History Report

TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND (TTF)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto00-0001010 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & EQUIPMENT5/20/20250000202592 $ 1,480.84
147835 4/2/2024 11.99 541-46-FV GOLD OIL FILTER

147836 4/2/2024 53.88 541-56-00 SYNTHETIC MOTOR

147949 4/4/2024 18.48 541-46-1J PROFORMER OIL AND AIR FILTER

147950 4/4/2024 87.48 541-56-00 MOTOR OIL

148134 4/9/2024 58.48 541-56-00 DIESEL, EDHYDOIL

148438 4/15/2024 61.65 541-46-4D HYD HOSE FITTING, UTILITY, GOJO, CABLE T

148439 4/15/2024 44.49 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

148445 4/15/2024 29.99 541-46-6C TLR LIGHT

148502 4/16/2024 18.98 541-52-00 UTILITY, TAPE

148753 4/22/2024 259.87 541-56-00 HDW0W, DELO

148762 4/22/2024 26.58 541-56-00 DEEP CREEP 12 OZ

148768 4/22/2024 48.00 541-56-00 NON CHLOR BRAKE CLEANER

148818 4/23/2024 4.69 541-46-00 ADAPTER

148940 4/25/2024 165.44 541-52-00 HYD HOSE, FITTINGS, SHOP TOWELS, UTILITY

148941 4/25/2024 23.00 541-56-00 BLACK MAX CLEANER, MAX 2 CLEANER

148942 4/25/2024 -44.49 541-52-00 RETURN EDHYDOIL

148943 4/25/2024 44.49 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

149121 4/29/2024 32.98 541-52-00 GLOVES, SHOP TOWELS

149225 5/1/2024 21.99 541-46-1J ELEMENT

149335 5/3/2024 58.48 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

149350 5/3/2024 44.94 541-52-00 BRAKE PADS

149351 5/3/2024 136.87 541-52-00 12 OZ CAN CHG/HOSE

149603 5/8/2024 206.99 541-46-KT GM 3 PK UTILITY, HYD HOSE FITTINGS, HYDL

149604 5/8/2024 44.49 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

149605 5/8/2024 21.10 541-52-00 ADJ/WREN

Reversal00-0001010 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & EQUIPMENT5/20/20250000202592 $ 1,480.84-
147835 4/2/2024 11.99 541-46-FV GOLD OIL FILTER

147836 4/2/2024 53.88 541-56-00 SYNTHETIC MOTOR

147949 4/4/2024 18.48 541-46-1J PROFORMER OIL AND AIR FILTER

147950 4/4/2024 87.48 541-56-00 MOTOR OIL

148134 4/9/2024 58.48 541-56-00 DIESEL, EDHYDOIL

148438 4/15/2024 61.65 541-46-4D HYD HOSE FITTING, UTILITY, GOJO, CABLE T

148439 4/15/2024 44.49 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

148445 4/15/2024 29.99 541-46-6C TLR LIGHT

148502 4/16/2024 18.98 541-52-00 UTILITY, TAPE

148753 4/22/2024 259.87 541-56-00 HDW0W, DELO

148762 4/22/2024 26.58 541-56-00 DEEP CREEP 12 OZ

148768 4/22/2024 48.00 541-56-00 NON CHLOR BRAKE CLEANER

148818 4/23/2024 4.69 541-46-00 ADAPTER

148940 4/25/2024 165.44 541-52-00 HYD HOSE, FITTINGS, SHOP TOWELS, UTILITY

148941 4/25/2024 23.00 541-56-00 BLACK MAX CLEANER, MAX 2 CLEANER

148942 4/25/2024 -44.49 541-52-00 RETURN EDHYDOIL

148943 4/25/2024 44.49 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

149121 4/29/2024 32.98 541-52-00 GLOVES, SHOP TOWELS

149225 5/1/2024 21.99 541-46-1J ELEMENT

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:08:59PM

User Logon:  PRHW

1Page:



Payment History Report

TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND (TTF)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

149335 5/3/2024 58.48 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

149350 5/3/2024 44.94 541-52-00 BRAKE PADS

149351 5/3/2024 136.87 541-52-00 12 OZ CAN CHG/HOSE

149603 5/8/2024 206.99 541-46-KT GM 3 PK UTILITY, HYD HOSE FITTINGS, HYDL

149604 5/8/2024 44.49 541-56-00 EDHYDOIL

149605 5/8/2024 21.10 541-52-00 ADJ/WREN

Auto00-0001040 AAA EVENT SERVICES, LLC5/20/20250000202593 $ 525.00
I14284 5/13/2024 525.00 541-43-00 PORTA POTTI SERVICE APR 24

Reversal00-0001040 AAA EVENT SERVICES, LLC5/20/20250000202593 $ 525.00-
I14284 5/13/2024 525.00 541-43-00 PORTA POTTI SERVICE APR 24

Auto00-0001067 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES5/20/20250000202594 $ 699.13
19TN-WQN9-GT7P 4/4/2024 65.98 541-52-00 DISPOSABLE CUPS, DESK ORGANIZER

19Y6-34JC-XDNX 5/2/2024 633.15 541-52-00 HANDSOAP, TRASHBAGS, WHISK BROOM

Reversal00-0001067 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES5/20/20250000202594 $ 699.13-
19TN-WQN9-GT7P 4/4/2024 65.98 541-52-00 DISPOSABLE CUPS, DESK ORGANIZER

19Y6-34JC-XDNX 5/2/2024 633.15 541-52-00 HANDSOAP, TRASHBAGS, WHISK BROOM

Auto00-0001072 AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY MATERIALS, INC.5/20/20250000202595 $ 1,791.00
96767 4/4/2024 1,791.00 541-52-00 GREEN, BLACK, BLUE & PURPLE VINYL FOR RO

Reversal00-0001072 AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY MATERIALS, INC.5/20/20250000202595 $ 1,791.00-
96767 4/4/2024 1,791.00 541-52-00 GREEN, BLACK, BLUE & PURPLE VINYL FOR RO

Auto00-0002002 BIELLING'S TIRE5/20/20250000202596 $ 738.00
0210501 4/9/2024 261.00 541-46-6A LOW BOY TIRES

0210681 4/24/2024 477.00 541-46-2E DUMPTRUCK #5 TIRES

Reversal00-0002002 BIELLING'S TIRE5/20/20250000202596 $ 738.00-
0210501 4/9/2024 261.00 541-46-6A LOW BOY TIRES

0210681 4/24/2024 477.00 541-46-2E DUMPTRUCK #5 TIRES

Auto00-0002004 BRADFORD COUNTY TELEGRAPH5/20/20250000202597 $ 31.80
97783 4/4/2024 31.80 541-49-00 EMPLOYMENT AD FOR DIRECTOR

Reversal00-0002004 BRADFORD COUNTY TELEGRAPH5/20/20250000202597 $ 31.80-
97783 4/4/2024 31.80 541-49-00 EMPLOYMENT AD FOR DIRECTOR

Auto00-0002172 BOULEVARD TIRE CENTER5/20/20250000202598 $ 165.13
32-122224 4/29/2024 165.13 541-52-00 GRADER TIRE REPAIR

Reversal00-0002172 BOULEVARD TIRE CENTER5/20/20250000202598 $ 165.13-
32-122224 4/29/2024 165.13 541-52-00 GRADER TIRE REPAIR

Auto00-0003031 CRYSTAL SPRINGS5/20/20250000202599 $ 88.93
11475087041424 4/14/2024 88.93 541-52-00 APR 24 WATER SERVICE

Reversal00-0003031 CRYSTAL SPRINGS5/20/20250000202599 $ 88.93-
11475087041424 4/14/2024 88.93 541-52-00 APR 24 WATER SERVICE

Auto00-0003049 COASTAL EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS OF FLORIDA, 
LLC

5/20/20250000202600 $ 561.54

P10847 5/7/2024 561.54 541-46-KT BLADES

Reversal00-0003049 COASTAL EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS OF FLORIDA, 
LLC

5/20/20250000202600 $ 561.54-

P10847 5/7/2024 561.54 541-46-KT BLADES

Auto00-0004005 DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS5/20/20250000202601 $ 2,631.00
07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P1 EX STREET COLD MIX

07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P2 EX STREET COLD MIX

07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P3 EX STREET COLD MIX

07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P4 EX STREET COLD MIX

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:08:59PM

User Logon:  PRHW
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TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND (TTF)
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07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P5 EX STREET COLD MIX

Reversal00-0004005 DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS5/20/20250000202601 $ 2,631.00-
07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P1 EX STREET COLD MIX

07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P2 EX STREET COLD MIX

07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P3 EX STREET COLD MIX

07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P4 EX STREET COLD MIX

07-511517 4/30/2024 526.20 541-53-P5 EX STREET COLD MIX

Auto00-0005001 ELIXSON LUMBER COMPANY5/20/20250000202602 $ 1,490.00
040524 4/5/2024 1,490.00 541-53-P5 CULVERT X 2 BAND FOR CULVERT PIPES

Reversal00-0005001 ELIXSON LUMBER COMPANY5/20/20250000202602 $ 1,490.00-
040524 4/5/2024 1,490.00 541-53-P5 CULVERT X 2 BAND FOR CULVERT PIPES

Auto00-0007016 G.P. MATERIALS, INC.5/20/20250000202603 $ 585.68
5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P1 LIMEROCK

5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P2 LIMEROCK

5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P3 LIMEROCK

5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P4 LIMEROCK

Reversal00-0007016 G.P. MATERIALS, INC.5/20/20250000202603 $ 585.68-
5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P1 LIMEROCK

5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P2 LIMEROCK

5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P3 LIMEROCK

5692 4/6/2024 146.42 541-53-P4 LIMEROCK

Auto00-0008003 HO-BO TRACTOR COMPANY, INC.5/20/20250000202604 $ 633.50
P76999 5/6/2024 13.92 541-46-JD O RINGS

P77041 5/9/2024 619.58 541-46-JD BALL JOINT & TIE ROD END

Reversal00-0008003 HO-BO TRACTOR COMPANY, INC.5/20/20250000202604 $ 633.50-
P76999 5/6/2024 13.92 541-46-JD O RINGS

P77041 5/9/2024 619.58 541-46-JD BALL JOINT & TIE ROD END

Auto00-0010004 JACKSON BUILDING SUPPLY5/20/20250000202605 $ 50.95
21307992 4/1/2024 50.95 541-52-00 BLK MED RURAL MAILBOX

Reversal00-0010004 JACKSON BUILDING SUPPLY5/20/20250000202605 $ 50.95-
21307992 4/1/2024 50.95 541-52-00 BLK MED RURAL MAILBOX

Auto00-0012001 LAKE BUTLER FARM CENTER5/20/20250000202606 $ 403.19
1107825 4/1/2004 67.70 541-52-00 BALL VALVE, CEMENT, FLEA & TICK MIST

1107829 4/1/2024 19.98 541-52-00 WHITE MARKING PAINT

1107918 4/1/2024 31.99 541-52-00 MAILBOX

1108320 4/4/2024 107.84 541-46-6A CHAIN, SLIP HOOK

1108411 4/30/2024 32.98 541-52-00 CHIPSAW BLADE

1110092 4/18/2024 15.79 541-52-00 HARDWARE (21 PIECES)

1110238 4/19/2024 24.60 541-52-00 WRECK BAR HARDWARE (5 PCS)

1111033 4/25/2024 10.99 541-52-00 COUPLER

1111152 4/26/2024 5.59 541-52-00 NYLON TWINE

1111540 4/29/2024 35.16 541-52-00 CLEVIS SLIP HOOK

1111582 4/30/2024 8.59 541-52-00 HARDWARE

1111774 5/1/2024 41.98 541-52-00 DRILL BIT & BATTERIES

Reversal00-0012001 LAKE BUTLER FARM CENTER5/20/20250000202606 $ 403.19-
1107825 4/1/2004 67.70 541-52-00 BALL VALVE, CEMENT, FLEA & TICK MIST

1107829 4/1/2024 19.98 541-52-00 WHITE MARKING PAINT

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:08:59PM

User Logon:  PRHW
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1107918 4/1/2024 31.99 541-52-00 MAILBOX

1108320 4/4/2024 107.84 541-46-6A CHAIN, SLIP HOOK

1108411 4/30/2024 32.98 541-52-00 CHIPSAW BLADE

1110092 4/18/2024 15.79 541-52-00 HARDWARE (21 PIECES)

1110238 4/19/2024 24.60 541-52-00 WRECK BAR HARDWARE (5 PCS)

1111033 4/25/2024 10.99 541-52-00 COUPLER

1111152 4/26/2024 5.59 541-52-00 NYLON TWINE

1111540 4/29/2024 35.16 541-52-00 CLEVIS SLIP HOOK

1111582 4/30/2024 8.59 541-52-00 HARDWARE

1111774 5/1/2024 41.98 541-52-00 DRILL BIT & BATTERIES

Auto00-0013050 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY & SIGN CO5/20/20250000202607 $ 2,041.75
2338 4/12/2024 2,041.75 541-52-00 SIGN BLANKS & POST

Reversal00-0013050 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY & SIGN CO5/20/20250000202607 $ 2,041.75-
2338 4/12/2024 2,041.75 541-52-00 SIGN BLANKS & POST

Auto00-0014004 NORTH FLORIDA WELDING SUPPLY5/20/20250000202608 $ 30.00
MR-349 4/24/2024 30.00 541-52-00 APR 24 ARGON/OXY/ACE

Reversal00-0014004 NORTH FLORIDA WELDING SUPPLY5/20/20250000202608 $ 30.00-
MR-349 4/24/2024 30.00 541-52-00 APR 24 ARGON/OXY/ACE

Auto00-0014007 NEXTRAN TRUCK CENTER5/20/20250000202609 $ 203.88
04P163793 4/15/2024 134.25 541-56-00 DEF PRIM X 15

04P164831 4/25/2024 32.44 541-46-6A KIT FR/3-11/2 WINDOW X 4

04P165091 4/29/2024 10.50 541-46-00 HUB CAP W/PLUG

04P165092 4/29/2024 -24.33 541-46-6A RETURNED 3 KIT FR/2

04P165158 4/30/2024 51.02 541-46-00 GLAD HAND, HUB CAP W/PLUG, KIT

Reversal00-0014007 NEXTRAN TRUCK CENTER5/20/20250000202609 $ 203.88-
04P163793 4/15/2024 134.25 541-56-00 DEF PRIM X 15

04P164831 4/25/2024 32.44 541-46-6A KIT FR/3-11/2 WINDOW X 4

04P165091 4/29/2024 10.50 541-46-00 HUB CAP W/PLUG

04P165092 4/29/2024 -24.33 541-46-6A RETURNED 3 KIT FR/2

04P165158 4/30/2024 51.02 541-46-00 GLAD HAND, HUB CAP W/PLUG, KIT

Auto00-0014020 NEW RIVER TECHNOLOGY, LLC5/20/20250000202610 $ 661.00
2124 5/1/2024 661.00 541-52-00 MAY 24 IT SERVICES

Reversal00-0014020 NEW RIVER TECHNOLOGY, LLC5/20/20250000202610 $ 661.00-
2124 5/1/2024 661.00 541-52-00 MAY 24 IT SERVICES

Auto00-0015004 THE OFFICE SHOP5/20/20250000202611 $ 86.95
POSR9161 4/30/2024 86.95 541-52-00 APR 24 COPIER SERVICE

Reversal00-0015004 THE OFFICE SHOP5/20/20250000202611 $ 86.95-
POSR9161 4/30/2024 86.95 541-52-00 APR 24 COPIER SERVICE

Auto00-0016027 PRECISION CHEMICALS5/20/20250000202612 $ 35.88
I240403451 4/3/2024 13.90 541-56-00 WINDSHIELD SOLVENT

I240508714 5/8/2024 21.98 541-52-00 TRI BRUSH HEAD GREEN

Reversal00-0016027 PRECISION CHEMICALS5/20/20250000202612 $ 35.88-
I240403451 4/3/2024 13.90 541-56-00 WINDSHIELD SOLVENT

I240508714 5/8/2024 21.98 541-52-00 TRI BRUSH HEAD GREEN

Auto00-0018001 RING POWER CORPORATION  **5/20/20250000202613 $ 1,172.85
07PC4963035 4/25/2024 125.80 541-52-00 CAT HYDO ADV 10PA

07PC9623540 4/18/2024 226.19 541-46-EX FUEL FILTER, ELEMENT, LUBE,

07PC9623541 4/18/2024 425.29 541-46-ME PRIM, ELEMENT SEC, FILTER

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:08:59PM

User Logon:  PRHW
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07PC9635394 4/23/2024 68.01 541-46-ME PIN TRACK & COTTER PIN

07PC9635395 4/23/2024 133.44 541-46-ME SPRING AS-GA

07PC9639400 4/24/2024 22.23 541-46-ME NUT, WASHER, BALL STUD

07PC9646384 4/26/2024 102.51 541-46-EX MIRROR

07PC9654634 4/30/2024 69.38 541-46-00 RING

Reversal00-0018001 RING POWER CORPORATION  **5/20/20250000202613 $ 1,172.85-
07PC4963035 4/25/2024 125.80 541-52-00 CAT HYDO ADV 10PA

07PC9623540 4/18/2024 226.19 541-46-EX FUEL FILTER, ELEMENT, LUBE,

07PC9623541 4/18/2024 425.29 541-46-ME PRIM, ELEMENT SEC, FILTER

07PC9635394 4/23/2024 68.01 541-46-ME PIN TRACK & COTTER PIN

07PC9635395 4/23/2024 133.44 541-46-ME SPRING AS-GA

07PC9639400 4/24/2024 22.23 541-46-ME NUT, WASHER, BALL STUD

07PC9646384 4/26/2024 102.51 541-46-EX MIRROR

07PC9654634 4/30/2024 69.38 541-46-00 RING

Auto00-0018002 RING INVESTMENTS, LLC5/20/20250000202614 $ 18,870.53
49018 4/14/2024 18,870.53 541-64-01 APR 24 Y9C00925 SEMI-ANNUAL LEASE PYM

Reversal00-0018002 RING INVESTMENTS, LLC5/20/20250000202614 $ 18,870.53-
49018 4/14/2024 18,870.53 541-64-01 APR 24 Y9C00925 SEMI-ANNUAL LEASE PYM

Auto00-0019005 SPIRES IGA STORE5/20/20250000202615 $ 205.34
9851 4/26/2024 122.34 541-52-00 S ARNOLD RETIREMENT CELEBRATION

9854 4/26/2024 83.00 541-52-00 S ARNOLD RETIREMENT CELEBRATION

Reversal00-0019005 SPIRES IGA STORE5/20/20250000202615 $ 205.34-
9851 4/26/2024 122.34 541-52-00 S ARNOLD RETIREMENT CELEBRATION

9854 4/26/2024 83.00 541-52-00 S ARNOLD RETIREMENT CELEBRATION

Auto00-0019019 STEEL DESIGNS, INC.5/20/20250000202616 $ 110.40
250120 4/17/2024 110.40 541-52-00 2" RECEIVER TUBE & 6" FLAT BAR

Reversal00-0019019 STEEL DESIGNS, INC.5/20/20250000202616 $ 110.40-
250120 4/17/2024 110.40 541-52-00 2" RECEIVER TUBE & 6" FLAT BAR

Auto00-0019020 SHEFFIELD PEST CONTROL5/20/20250000202617 $ 28.00
287608 4/5/2024 28.00 541-52-00 APR 24 PEST SERVICE

287608 4/5/2024 0.00 541-34-00 APR 24 PEST SERVICE

Reversal00-0019020 SHEFFIELD PEST CONTROL5/20/20250000202617 $ 28.00-
287608 4/5/2024 28.00 541-52-00 APR 24 PEST SERVICE

287608 4/5/2024 0.00 541-34-00 APR 24 PEST SERVICE

Auto00-0019058 STARKE FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER, INC.5/20/20250000202618 $ 35.00
43734C16275 5/1/2024 35.00 541-52-00 D RATLIFF DRUG SCREENING

Reversal00-0019058 STARKE FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER, INC.5/20/20250000202618 $ 35.00-
43734C16275 5/1/2024 35.00 541-52-00 D RATLIFF DRUG SCREENING

Auto00-0021011 UNION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.5/20/20250000202619 $ 9,669.31
59164 4/1/2024 4,399.20 541-64-00 HUSQVARNA FAB DECK MOWER

59165 4/1/2024 4,399.20 541-64-00 HUSQVARNA DECK MOWER

59171 4/2/2024 50.36 541-46-5G 72/72 CHAIN & FUEL PUMP

59250 4/15/2024 37.76 541-46-5H STARTER HANDLE FOR HUSQ X 4

59305 4/24/2024 149.50 541-52-00 #5 105 TRIMMER LINE SPOOL

59320 4/29/2024 17.72 541-52-00 CHAIN

59339 5/1/2024 24.26 541-56-00 BAIR OIL GALLON X 2

59357 5/3/2024 352.83 541-56-00 BLADES X 6, BLADES X 6 SPEED FEED HEAD X

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:08:59PM

User Logon:  PRHW
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59394 5/10/2024 67.85 541-52-00 72/72 CHAIN, CHAIN, & MIX 5 GALLON ENGIN

59397 5/13/2024 143.50 541-52-00 BAR OIL GALLON, 72/72 CHAIN 7/32 X 8 FIL

59398 5/13/2024 27.13 541-52-00 CHISEL CHAIN

Reversal00-0021011 UNION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.5/20/20250000202619 $ 9,669.31-
59164 4/1/2024 4,399.20 541-64-00 HUSQVARNA FAB DECK MOWER

59165 4/1/2024 4,399.20 541-64-00 HUSQVARNA DECK MOWER

59171 4/2/2024 50.36 541-46-5G 72/72 CHAIN & FUEL PUMP

59250 4/15/2024 37.76 541-46-5H STARTER HANDLE FOR HUSQ X 4

59305 4/24/2024 149.50 541-52-00 #5 105 TRIMMER LINE SPOOL

59320 4/29/2024 17.72 541-52-00 CHAIN

59339 5/1/2024 24.26 541-56-00 BAIR OIL GALLON X 2

59357 5/3/2024 352.83 541-56-00 BLADES X 6, BLADES X 6 SPEED FEED HEAD X

59394 5/10/2024 67.85 541-52-00 72/72 CHAIN, CHAIN, & MIX 5 GALLON ENGIN

59397 5/13/2024 143.50 541-52-00 BAR OIL GALLON, 72/72 CHAIN 7/32 X 8 FIL

59398 5/13/2024 27.13 541-52-00 CHISEL CHAIN

Auto00-0001010 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & EQUIPMENT6/2/20250000202993 $ 549.83
159750 2/18/2025 12.99 541-52-00 3 PACK UTIYITY XL

159750 2/18/2025 -12.99 541-52-00 TO CORRECT DATING

159802 2/18/2025 10.43 541-52-00 LAMP

159802 2/18/2025 -10.43 541-52-00 TO CORRECT DATING

159802 2/18/2025 10.43 541-52-00 TO CORRECT DATING

159802 2/18/2025 12.99 541-52-00 TO CORRECT DATING

162611 5/16/2025 196.36 541-46-2E ALTERNATOR

162612 5/16/2025 118.00 541-56-00 BRAKE CLEANER & RED GREASE

162629 5/16/2025 47.99 541-46-6B BEARING WHL KIT

162632 5/16/2025 181.49 541-46-2E BATTERY

162676 5/19/2025 5.99 541-52-00 GRSE/CAP

162678 5/20/2025 -5.99 541-52-00 GRSE/CAP RETURN

162783 5/22/2025 5.99 541-46-6A GREASE CAP

Auto00-0001072 AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY MATERIALS, INC.6/2/20250000202994 $ 643.50
98614 5/19/2025 643.50 541-52-00 ENGINEER GRADE WHITE 36X50

Auto00-0001904 SIDNEY LEE WELDING SUPPLY INC6/2/20250000202995 $ 83.45
0010206518 4/30/2025 83.45 541-52-00 CYLINDER RENTAL INVOICE

Auto00-0002002 BIELLING'S TIRE6/2/20250000202996 $ 181.00
0214938 5/14/2025 75.00 541-46-5J MOWER TIRES

0215034 5/23/2025 106.00 541-46-6A TRAILER TIRES

Auto00-0003031 CRYSTAL SPRINGS6/2/20250000202997 $ 175.86
11475087 051125 5/11/2025 175.86 541-52-00 PURIFIED WATER, COOLER RENTAL

Auto00-0003052 CAR QUEST AUTO PARTS6/2/20250000202998 $ 9.60
16002-398 5/20/2025 9.60 541-52-00 FEELER GAUGE

Auto00-0004005 DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS6/2/20250000202999 $ 3,054.00
07-513353 5/12/2025 610.80 541-53-P1 EZ STREET COLD MIX

07-513353 5/12/2025 610.80 541-53-P2 EZ STREET COLD MIX

07-513353 5/12/2025 610.80 541-53-P3 EZ STREET COLD MIX

07-513353 5/12/2025 610.80 541-53-P4 EZ STREET COLD MIX

07-513353 5/12/2025 610.80 541-53-P5 EZ STREET COLD MIX

Auto00-0006002 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY6/2/20250000203000 $ 34.69

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:08:59PM

User Logon:  PRHW
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77118/25-8 5/16/2025 34.69 541-43-A2 STREET LIGHT NE SR 121 ACCT 77118-02145

Auto00-0012001 LAKE BUTLER FARM CENTER6/2/20250000203001 $ 35.15
1151845 5/13/2025 6.89 541-52-00 HARDWARE

1151931 5/14/2025 7.29 541-52-00 HARDWARE, 1 1/2 CIRC WIRE BRUSH

1152112 5/15/2025 4.99 541-52-00 COUPL HOSE NYL SHTOFF

1152237 5/16/2025 15.98 541-52-00 FLY TRAPS

Auto00-0014007 NEXTRAN TRUCK CENTER6/2/20250000203002 $ 149.35
04P196426 5/13/2025 149.35 541-46-2E COMBINATION - WITH WELDED

Auto00-0018001 RING POWER CORPORATION  **6/2/20250000203003 $ 352.48
07PC0696685 5/8/2025 352.48 541-46-Y9 STRIP-WEAR, COVER, BOLT, & WASHER

Auto00-0021011 UNION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.6/2/20250000203004 $ 469.18
61287 5/13/2025 4.15 541-52-00 HONDA BOWL GASKET & $4 ROPE

61360 5/19/2025 185.04 541-56-00 ENGINE OIL

61399 5/22/2025 279.99 541-52-00 TRIMMER

Auto00-CRYSTAL CRYSTAL TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT6/2/20250000203005 $ 766.06
P31707 5/15/2025 766.06 541-46-5I NEW TIRE

Auto00-O' O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC6/2/20250000203006 $ 11.25
6724-128457 5/16/2025 11.25 541-46-6B SPL NUT/WASHER

Auto00-STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE6/2/20250000203007 $ 392.12
6029886607 4/23/2025 392.12 541-51-00 PAPER TOWELS & TOILET PAPER

Manual01-0021001 UNION CO BOCC6/2/2025PR25-05-22 $ 21,820.96
PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 2,265.60 541-11-00 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 15,098.83 541-12-00 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 667.15 541-14-00 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,331.64 541-21-00 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 2,457.71 541-22-00 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 0.03 541-12-00 PR 25-05-22

Report Total: $ 118,805.06

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:08:59PM

User Logon:  PRHW
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Auto00-0006011 FL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES INC6/2/20250000205112 $ 1,075.00
200031913 2/23/2025 575.00 511-55-00 FAC ANNUAL CONF REG DJ

200032029 2/25/2025 500.00 513-55-00 FAC ANNUAL CONF REG - JW

Auto00-0009001 INTERSTATE SUPPLY INC6/2/20250000205113 $ 187.50
3966-1004840 5/8/2025 187.50 712-52-00 LAMP F26DDTT COURTHOUSE

Auto00-0016055 PHILLIP MCDONALD PLUMBING, INC6/2/20250000205114 $ 1,094.00
12803 2/6/2025 1,094.00 712-46-00 RAW SEWAGE OVERFLOW IN BLDG

Auto00-0018050 ROBERTS INSURANCE6/2/20250000205115 $ 300.00
234531 5/13/2025 300.00 513-45-00 POLICY #18244989 CNA & WESTERN SURETY

Auto00-0019090 SETEL6/2/20250000205116 $ 119.90
5189 6/1/2025 119.90 513-41-00 MONTHLY INTERNET SERVICE

Auto00-0020059 THE NET GROUP ONLINE, INC.6/2/20250000205117 $ 750.00
4526 5/22/2025 750.00 513-31-00 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT WEBSITE

Auto00-0021035 UNION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.6/2/20250000205118 $ 559.98
61398 5/22/2025 559.98 513-46-00 TRIMMER

Auto00-0023026 W W GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR6/2/20250000205119 $ 2,265.00
983017102 5/14/2025 2,265.00 712-34-00 COURTHOUSE AC MAINT 3/1-4/30/25

Auto00-0023046 WINDSTREAM6/2/20250000205120 $ 3,154.83
1026/25-8 5/13/2025 1,749.43 513-41-00 CENTREX & BCC 1026 ACCT# 060394633

2621/25-8 5/13/2025 357.51 605-41-00 PHONE @ JUDGES OFFICE

2832/25-7 4/14/2025 294.46 602-41-00 PHONE @ STATE ATTY

2832/25-8 5/13/2025 294.25 602-41-00 PHONE @ STATE ATTY

3711/25-8 5/13/2025 459.18 713-41-00 CLERK OF COURT 3711 ACCT# 060397239

Auto00-0003070 VICKIE L. BARRON5/23/20250000205121 $ 98.96
MAY 2025 5/31/2025 98.96 712-51-00 PHONE REIMBURSEMENT

Auto00-0004049 BRUCE D. DUKES5/23/20250000205122 $ 45,848.75
JUN 25 APPROPRIATION 6/1/2025 45,848.75 513-99-02 JUN 25 APPROPRIATION

Auto00-0005001 LISA B. JOHNSON5/23/20250000205123 $ 32,615.83
JUN 25 APPROPRIATION 6/1/2025 20,409.41 513-99-01 JUN 25 APPROPRIATION

JUN 25 APPROPRIATION 6/1/2025 12,206.42 513-98-00 JUN 25 APPROPRIATION

Auto00-0006050 BARBARA L. FISCHER5/23/20250000205124 $ 473.00
JUN 25 APPROPRIATION 6/1/2025 473.00 553-34-00 JUN 25 APPROPRIATION

Auto00-0015009 DEBORAH K. OSBORNE5/23/20250000205125 $ 39,201.55
JUN 25 APPROPRIATION 6/1/2025 39,201.55 513-99-03 JUN 25 APPROPRIATION

Auto00-0016001 KELLIE HENDRICKS RHOADES5/23/20250000205126 $ 34,031.17
JUN 25 APPROPRIATION 6/1/2025 34,031.17 513-99-00 JUN 25 APPROPRIATION

Auto00-0021035 UNION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.5/23/20250000205127 $ 74.75
61402 5/23/2025 74.75 513-46-00 TRIMMER LINE SPOOL

Reversal00-0021035 UNION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.6/2/20250000205127 $ 74.75-
61402 5/23/2025 74.75 513-46-00 TRIMMER LINE SPOOL

Auto00-0023051 RUSSELL A. WADE III, P.A.5/23/20250000205128 $ 2,910.00
JUN 25 APPROPRIATION 5/31/2025 2,910.00 514-31-00 JUN 25 APPROPRIATION

Auto02-0023001 UNION COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE5/23/20250000205129 $ 267,540.00
JUNE 25 APPROP 6/1/2025 267,540.00 521-99-00 JUNE 25 APPROP

Manual00-0014059 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION5/20/2025NW2025-05- $ 487.90
PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 487.90 202-24-00 PR 2025-05-22

Manual01-0021003 UC INSURANCE FUND6/2/2025PR250522 $ 4,870.77
PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 4,870.77 202-07-00 PR 2025-05-22

Manual01-0021003 UC INSURANCE FUND6/2/2025PR25508 $ 60,226.60

A/P Date:

Run Date:
5/23/2025

5/28/2025   4:29:36PM

User Logon:  PRHW

1Page:



Payment History Report

UNION CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (UGF)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

PR 2025-05-08 5/8/2025 60,226.60 202-07-00 PR 2025-05-08

Manual02-0006020 FLORIDA DIVISION OF RETIREMENT5/23/2025RET25-05-2 $ 59,711.04
PR 2025-05-08 5/8/2025 29,661.89 202-09-00 PR 2025-05-08

PR 2025-05-21 5/21/2025 189.58 202-09-00 PR 2025-05-21

PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 30,100.07 202-09-00 PR 2025-05-22

PR 2025-5-23 5/23/2025 -240.50 202-09-00 PR 2025-5-23

Manual02-0019003 SDU-STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT5/20/2025SDU25-5-22 $ 403.31
PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 398.31 202-17-00 PR 2025-05-22

PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 5.00 513-49-02 PR 2025-05-22

Manual00-0020057 TD CARD SERVICES6/2/2025TD25-05 $ 106.44
25 MAY INT 5/27/2025 7.44 513-49-02 INTEREST CHARGES - INVOICES NOT REC'D

INV00792191 5/11/2025 99.00 513-51-02 JAZZ HR MC TD CARD

Manual02-0005010 EFT - UNITED STATES TREASURY5/20/2025TREAS25-5- $ 29,403.43
PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 15,933.58 202-04-00 PR 2025-05-22

PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 3,726.36 202-05-00 PR 2025-05-22

PR 2025-05-22 5/22/2025 9,743.49 202-06-00 PR 2025-05-22

Manual00-0021036 UNITED STATES TREASURY5/22/2025TREAS2505 $ 268.40
CKTREAS250501 5/22/2025 141.36 202-04-00

CKTREAS250501 5/22/2025 33.06 202-05-00

CKTREAS250501 5/22/2025 93.98 202-06-00

Manual02-0005010 EFT - UNITED STATES TREASURY6/2/2025TREAS52325 $ 1,090.14-
PR 2025-5-23 5/23/2025 -574.00 202-04-00 PR 2025-5-23

PR 2025-5-23 5/23/2025 -134.26 202-05-00 PR 2025-5-23

PR 2025-5-23 5/23/2025 -381.88 202-06-00 PR 2025-5-23

Report Total: $ 586,762.72

A/P Date:

Run Date:
5/23/2025

5/28/2025   4:29:36PM

User Logon:  PRHW

2Page:



Payment History Report

UNION COUNTY SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT (USW)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  DLP BANK

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto00-0012026 LUBE SPECIALIST6/2/20250000001134 $ 56.36
00229314 5/9/2025 56.36 534-46-00-1 ADAPTER, COUPLING & ADAPTER

Auto00-0013008 MACCLENNY VETERINARY CLINIC6/2/20250000001135 $ 30.00
343488 5/19/2025 30.00 562-58-00-2 RABIES

Auto00-0014011 NEXTRAN TRUCK CENTER6/2/20250000001136 $ 1,833.96
04P196465 5/14/2025 627.31 534-46-00-1 ROLL OFF #2 PARTS

04W33428 5/8/2025 1,206.65 534-46-00-1 ROLL OFF #3 MAINTENANCE

Auto00-0019042 STAPLES ADVANTAGE6/2/20250000001137 $ 633.03
6029678225 4/19/2025 365.95 534-51-00-1 PALMOLIVE

6029886608 4/23/2025 267.08 534-51-00-1 PENCILS, DAWN & ERASERS

Auto00-0019047 SIXTH STREET VETERINARY HOSPITAL6/2/20250000001138 $ 70.80
185733 5/16/2025 70.80 562-58-00-2 FECAL PARASITE SCREEN

Auto00-0019070 BRIDGETT SULLIVAN6/2/20250000001139 $ 36.00
25 MAR CONFERENCE 3/18/2025 36.00 562-40-00-3 B SULLIVAN MOSQ CONTROL CONF

Auto00-0023006 WINDSTREAM6/2/20250000001140 $ 673.90
2180/25-8 5/19/2025 621.52 534-41-A1-1 PHONE @ SHOP

4267/25-8 5/19/2025 17.46 534-41-C4-1 PHONE @ CC 4

4268/25-8 5/19/2025 17.46 534-41-C2-1 PHONE @ CC 2

4269/25-8 5/19/2025 17.46 534-41-C1-1 PHONE @ CC 1

Manual01-0021096 UC GRANTS & RESERVES5/20/2025250519FLGT $ 25,946.22
CK250519FLGT01 5/20/2025 25,946.22 104-00-00-1

Manual01-0021001 UC BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS*******6/2/2025PR25-05-21 $ 1,382.59
PR 25-05-21 5/21/2025 1,140.00 562-14-00-2 PR 25-05-21

PR 25-05-21 5/21/2025 87.21 562-21-00-2 PR 25-05-21

PR 25-05-21 5/21/2025 155.38 562-22-00-2 PR 25-05-21

Manual01-0021001 UC BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS*******6/2/2025PR25-05-22 $ 22,124.01
PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,813.13 534-11-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 13,275.94 534-12-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 2,021.50 534-13-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 872.57 534-14-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 78.75 562-14-00-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 444.47 562-11-00-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 1,336.42 534-21-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 5.49 562-21-00-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 32.84 562-21-00-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 2,171.60 534-22-00-1 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 10.73 562-22-00-2 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 60.58 562-22-00-3 PR 25-05-22

PR 25-05-22 5/22/2025 -0.01 534-12-00-1 PR 25-05-22

Manual00-0020018 TD CARD SERVICES6/2/2025TD25-05 $ 779.68
0220247 2/27/2025 29.50 534-51-00-1 SWIFFER PADS

1022648 2/27/2025 113.32 562-58-00-2 TRUCK BED LINER FOR DOG TRUCK

25 MAY INT 5/27/2025 64.40 534-49-03-1 INTEREST CHARGES - INVOICES NOT REC'D

5522604 2/21/2025 507.92 562-58-00-2 DOOR LATCH FOR DOG BOX

9556226 3/4/2025 64.54 534-51-00-1 DRY ERASER MARKERS & PONCHOS

Report Total: $ 53,566.55

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/28/2025   2:10:07PM

User Logon:  PRHW

1Page:



Payment History Report

LOCAL HOUSING ASSISTANCE TRUST FUND (SHP)

Sorted By Check Number
Activity From: 5/20/2025 to 6/2/2025

Bank Code: C  CASH - DLP OPERATING ACCOUNT

Invoice Number Invoice Date

Check
Date

Vendor
Number  

Check Amount Check TypeNameCheck
Number/

CommentGL Account

Auto0014001 NORTH CENTRAL TITLE, INC.6/2/20250000000492 $ 25,000.00
J PECKHAM PURCHASE 5/29/2025 25,000.00 554-07 J PECKHAM PURCHASE

Report Total: $ 25,000.00

A/P Date:

Run Date:
6/2/2025

5/29/2025   9:36:15AM

User Logon:  RMG

1Page:
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